Dynalink Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
1 / 9
Self-healing low voltage parallel capacitor
Separate compensation type
Main characteristics and applications
 This product is wound with the domestic highest quality and high-temperature-resistant metallized film. It has
good self-healing property, small capacity loss and low dielectric loss.

capacitanceμ
F
Rated
current
A
shell height
(H)
mm
Drawing
number
1 BSMJ 0.45-5-3YN 0.45 5 236 6.4 120 Figure 1
2 BSMJ 0.45-6-3YN 0.45 6 283 7.7 120 Figure 1
3 BSMJ 0.45-7-3YN 0.45 7 330 9.0 140 Figure 1
4 BSMJ 0.45-8-3YN 0.45 8 377 10.3 140 Figure 1
5 BSMJ 0.45-9-3YN 0.45 9 425 11.5 180 Figure 1
6 BSMJ 0.45-10-3YN 0.45 10 472 12.8 180 Figure 1
7 BSMJ 0.45-11-3YN 0.45 11 519 14.1 180 Figure 1
8 BSMJ 0.45-12-3YN 0.45 12 566 15.4 200 Figure 1
9 BSMJ 0.45-13-3YN 0.45 13 613 16.7 200 Figure 1
10 BSMJ 0.45-14-3YN 0.45 14 661 18.0 245 Figure 1
11 BSMJ 0.45-15-3YN 0.45 15 708 19.2 245 Figure 1
12 BSMJ 0.45-16-3YN 0.45 16 755 20.5 245 Figure 1
13 BSMJ 0.45-17-3YN 0.45 17 802 21.8 245 Figure 1
14 BSMJ 0.45-18-3YN 0.45 18 849 23.1 245 Figure 1
15 BSMJ 0.45-19-3YN 0.45 19 896 24.4 245 Figure 2
16 BSMJ 0.45-20-3YN 0.45 20 944 25.7 245 Figure 2
Dynalink Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
4 / 9
Continued Table 1

kV
Rated
capacity
kVar
Rated
capacitance
μF
Rated
current
A
Shell height
(H)
mm
Drawing
number
17 BSMJ 0.45-21-3YN 0.45 21 991 26.9 245 Figure 2
18 BSMJ 0.45-22-3YN 0.45 22 1038 28.2 245 Figure 2
19 BSMJ 0.45-23-3YN 0.45 23 1085 29.5 245 Figure 2
20 BSMJ 0.45-24-3YN 0.45 24 1132 30.8 310 Figure 2
21 BSMJ 0.45-25-3YN 0.45 25 1180 32.1 310 Figure 2
22 BSMJ 0.45-26-3YN 0.45 26 1227 33.4 310 Figure 2
23 BSMJ 0.45-27-3YN 0.45 27 1274 34.6 310 Figure 2
24 BSMJ 0.45-28-3YN 0.45 28 1321 35.9 310 Figure 2
25 BSMJ 0.45-29-3YN 0.45 29 1368 37.2 310 Figure 2
26 BSMJ 0.45-30-3YN 0.45 30 1415 38.5 310 Figure 2
Dynalink Electronic Technology Co., Ltd
5 / 9
Самовосстанавливающийся низковольтный